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Faucets | Forte 

Forte 
Single-Handle Bathroom Sink Faucet 
K-10215-4-CP

Description

With their stylish sculpted silhouettes, Forté faucets complement 
both classic and contemporary decor. This bathroom sink faucet 
has an arching spout and a single handle for easy water control. 
The spout features an aerator, which ensures smooth and splash-
free water flow.

Technical drawing

Model

Finish

Connection Type

Installation type 

Dimensions

Flow rate

K-10215-4-CP

Polished Chrome (CP), Brushed Nickel (BN)

NPT 1/2"

Deck Mount

Reach 130 mm, Height 208 mm

4.5 LPM at 4.1 Bars

Features - One piece, self-contained ceramic disc valve allows both volume and temperature control.
- Temperature memory allows faucet to be turned on and off at any temperature setting.
- High-temperature limit setting for added safety.
- Life-50™ Tested for 50 years of use, Kohler’s cartridge has near diamond hardness
- Life-Bright™ Resists corrosion; Kohler Chrome have 3 layers of coating
- Complies with SASO – WEL

Included Metal Pop Up Drain 

Ø 2-1/4"
(57 mm)

1-1/4" OD

8-1/8"
(206 mm) 

19-3/8"
(492 mm) 

8-1/2"
(216 mm)

4-1/8"
(105 mm) 

3-11/16"
(94 mm) 

3-1/4"
(83 mm) 

3-7/16"
(86 mm) 

2-1/2" (64 mm)

2-5/8"
(67 mm) 

2-1/2"
(64 mm) Max 

Ø 2-1/8" 
(54 mm) 

5-1/8" 
(130 mm)6" (152 mm)

4"
(102 mm) 
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